16



Ersatzteile — List of component parts

Modell 1400 D, 1400

Schiiis- :
Teil-Nummer
selzahl ! i
Key-No Part-Number Benennung Part-Name
1400 D 1400
1 1383-19 Federring | Extractor lock ring
++9 1386-14 Kammerkopf | Bolt head
3 1420-7 | Auszieher | Extractor, right
4 1420-8 | Patronenhalter Extractor, left
5 1357-10 ! Druckfeder fir Zindstift Firing pin spring
**6 1357-17 ! Zindstift Firing pin
7 | 1386-16 Schlagbolzen Hammer
8 | 1357-9 | Schlagbolzenfeder } Mainspring
9 1357-11 | Federbuchse ‘ Bolt body and handle lock ring
10 1393-9 Druckfeder fir Raststift | Bolt lock plunger spring
11 1383-21 Raststift | Bolt lock plunger
**12 1386-U3 Kammer ‘ Bolt body and handle
13 1386-7 Fangraste Hammer catch
14 2,25x9,5 N81 Zylinderstift fir Fangraste Hammer catch pin
**4 | 1386-U4 SchloB, komplett Bolt assembly, complete
15 | 1400-33 Auswerferschraube Ejector screw
*16 | 1400-2 Hulse Receiver
17 3x12 DIN7 Laufhaltestift Barrel retaining pin
18 1400-9 Unterlegscheibe Distance plate for magazine guide, front
19 1400-31 Abstandsring Distance ring for magazine guide, rear
20 1415-6 Zwischenlage fir Magazin | Cartridge guide
21 1420-12 Magazinschacht 1 Magazine guide
22 1420-13 Magazinhalter Magazine retainer
23 3x12 DIN7 Zylinderstift fir Magazinhalter Magazine retainer pin
24 1420-14 Schenkelfeder Magazine retainer spring
25 M4x8 DIN 84 Zylinderschraube fiir Magazinschacht Magazine guide screw
26 1420-25 Flhrungszunge Magazine guide, rear
27 1393-34 Mutter Ejector screw nut
28 6515-1 Perlkorn Front sight, pearl
28a 6515-8 Korntunnel Front sight hood
28b 6515-7 Keil Front sight base retainer
28c 6515-6 Kornsattel Front sight base
29 6658-U 1 Visierklappe Rear sight
30 6660-3 5 Visierschieber Rear sight elevator
t 6674%2/2 £ F ot Kurvenvisier Rear sight, solid )
T 6674-4 Visierschieber fiir Kurvenvisier Rear sight elevator, f. solid sight
31 5067 5066 Abzugvorrichtung, komplett Trigger assembly, complete
32 J3,2 DIN 6797 Federzahnscheibe (2) Ratched washer J3,2 (2)
33 M3x6 DIN 84 Zylinderschraube (2) Trigger bracket screw (2)
34 5067-5 5066-5 Stollen Release plunger
35 5067-6 Druckfeder Release plunger spring
36 2,5x10 DIN 1481 Spannstift Release plunger pin
37 2,5x10 DIN 7 Zylinderstift Trigger pin
38 5067-1 5066-1 Gehause Trigger housing
T. 5066-7 Federbolzen Spring plunger
T 5066-8 Druckfeder f. Federbolzen Spring for spring plunger
39 1,9 DIN 6799 Sicherungsscheibe (2) Safety pin clip (2)
40 5067-10 Scharnierstift | safety pin
a 5067-4 Sicherung Safety ,
42 1/g* Stahlkugel Safety detent ball
43 1393-26 Blattfeder Safety spring clip
44 M3x8 DIN 551 Gewindestift Safety adjusting screw
45 M3 DIN 439 Sechskantmutter (3) Adjusting screw safety nut (3)
46 5067-U1 5066-U1 Abzug Trigger
47 M3x12 DIN 551 Gewindestift Trigger adjusting screw
*48 1400-1 Lauf Barrel
1 1400D-U5  1400-U5 System m. Lauf kompl. Barreled action, complete
49 1400-U 6 Schaft mit Kappe Stock
50 1420-U4 Magazingehause Magazine
51 1420-19 Zubringer Magazine follower
52 1420-20 Zubringerfeder fir 5SchuBmagazin Magazine follower spring, 5shot
1 1420-55 Zubringerfeder fiir 10SchuBmagazin Magazine follower spring, 10shot
53 1420-22 Magazinboden Magazine bottom
54 1420-U5 Magazin komplett, 5schiissig Magazine assembly, complete, 5 shot
*54a 1420-U13 Magazin komplett, 10schissig Magazine assembly, complete, 10 shot
55 M5x5x10¢) N70a Buchse Escutcheon
56 M5x22 N50b Verbindungsschraube Takedown screw
57 1360-29 Abdeckblech Floor plate
58 1360-28 Abzugbilgel Trigger guard
59 3,5x15 DIN 7995 Linsensenkholzschraube (2) Trigger guard screw (2)
60 4707 Schaftkappe Butt plate
61 5x25 N58 Schaftkappenschraube (2) 1 Butt plate screw (2)
!

Es ist unbedingt darauf zu achten, daB die Bestellnummer vollstdndig

aufgefihrt wird, wie Bestellbeispiel:

When ordering parts, it is necessary to specify complete like sample:

t Teil nicht abgebildet
Parts are not illustrated

Modell Benennung Schliisselzahl Teil-Nummer
Part Name Key-Number Part-Number
Abzug "
1400 D Trigger 46 5067-U1

* Teil wird nicht ausgeliefert; die Waffe muB zur Reparatur ins Werk eingesandt werden.

Not supplied on mail order. Complete rifle must be shipped to factory for fitting.
An additiona! charge will be made for disassembling, adjusting and reassembling action.

** Reparatur muB von einem Biichsenmacher vorgenommen werden oder die Waffe ins Werk einsenden.
Should be fitted by gunsmith or gun returned to factory for fitting.

17



